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Time
52.24
53.07
56.44
57.12
57.27
57.41
57.57
58.04
58.08
58.15
59.27
59.28
59.29
59.50
60.26
60.40
60.43
60.46
60.58
61.48
62.01
62.09
62.10
62.18
62.21
62.27
62.34
62.40
63.41
65.15
65.20
65.36
66.05
66.05
66.15
66.16
66.35
66.41
66.43
66.44
66.45
66.47
66.48
66.57
67.14
67.22
67.28
68.17
68.25
68.37
68.48
68.57
69.05

Race No
156
168
152
69
182
164
63
47
272
103
173
117
14
71
101
58
176
70
121
179
110
175
17
184
52
51
105

172
181
49
306
65
187
169
108
57
116
163
127
53
55

177
92
158
162
269
183

59
76
188

31st Moffat Gala Festival of Running (15km) 2016

Name

PAUL GRAVES
MATTHEW SULLIVAN
CHARLIE STORRIE
STU WINDSOR
JACOB TANGEY

IAN HARKNESS
MARK HAND
SCOTT MCDONALD
JOASIA ZAKRZEWSKI
JONATHAN DALE
JAMES SMITH

ROSS MCEACHERN
ALISTAIR MCNAY
KEVIN MCQUEEN
MICHAEL HURST
EUAN MCINTOSH
RORY GRAHAM
GRAHAM MCLELLAN
KEVIN MCCAIG
DAVID HOUSTON
YAN HORSBURGH
KYLE LAURIE

KEVIN PLUMMER
JOHN MCROBERT
GARRY BURNS
KENNETH DAVIDSON
ROBERT ROGERSON
JOHN PARRY
STEVEN BERRY
JOHN SIMPSON
ANDREW HERBERT
HILARY ROBINSON
ANTHONY TOPPING
ADAM DICKIE

ALAN SPENCE
MICHAEL HAMPSON
DAN WATSON
NORMAN NEILSON
JOE CHAMBERS
KEITH AINSLIE
SCOT HILL

COLIN COWAN
GORDON VIVERS
LEO BLAMIRE

ALAN CUMMINGS
CRAIG MCKNIGHT
DAN STONE
DONNA BURNETT
DAVID KERR
ROGER CABLE
SEAN MCMINN
ANDREW MUIR
ALISON MANSON

12 July 2016

Club
DH RUNNERS

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DH RUNNERS

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DH RUNNERS

LAW & DISTRICT AAC

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

SPRINGBURN HARRIERS
TATTENHALL RUNNERS
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

ARMADALE AAC
HOUGHTON HARRIERS & AC
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
DUMEFRIES

PENICUIK HARRIERS

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
HARDROCK HOODLUMS
MOORFOOT RUNNERS
KIRKINTILLOCH OLYMPIANS

BORDER HARRIERS & AC

RUN CLUB DALKEITH

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

GIFFNOCK NORTH AAC
LOCHTAYSIDE

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
SPRINGBURN HARRIERS
DUMFRIES HARRIERS
SPRINGBURN HARRIERS
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

ROTHWELL HARRIERS

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DUMEFRIES RUNNING CLUB
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RaceAge
38
31
18
43
39
35
43
49
40
51
26
50
41
46
60
42
20
41
56
25
50
25
51
39
42
49
55
43
34
32
46
45
49
35
31
52
47
56
31
52
48
40
58
36
52
38
33
38
30
45
30
49
38



Position
54
54
56
57
58
59
60
61
62
63
64
65
66
67
68
69
70
71
72
73
74
75
76
77
78
79
80
81
82
83
84
85
86
87
88
89
90
91
92
93
94
95
95
97
98
99

100
101
102
103
104
105
106
107
108
109
110

Time
69.08
69.08
69.09
69.15
69.16
69.19
69.30
69.41
69.45
69.50
69.58
70.02
70.12
70.13
70.22
70.23
70.34
70.39
70.46
70.53
70.56
71.08
71.09
71.10
71.45
71.55
72.32
72.42
72.56
73.05
73.06
73.10
73.13
73.14
73.15
73.27
73.29
73.37
73.35
74.04
74.10
74.13
74.13
74.23
74.24
74.45
74.55
75.21
75.26
75.30
75.46
75.51
76.03
76.17
76.21
76.27
76.38

Race No

38
42
41
107
356
153
60
165
46
263
64
167
122
61
68
54
159
323
171
43
160
225
13
45
66
130
115
123
50
109
73
74
262
97
118
39

93
271
67
185
174
314
233
111
361
348
321
189
100
166
132
346
40
229

Name

CRAIG PALMER
MARK WALTON
ROBERT PATTINSON
RYAN MCCRINDLE
CHRIS MURRAY
STEVE ROBINSON
SHANNA STITT

ANDREW DAVID GILMOUR

ANTHONY MCGALE
JONATHAN COX
MARC SCOTT
ALEX BRYSON
RANJIT THOMAS
CHRIS NAYLOR
JOHN GREEN
CHRIS CLOSE

GUY WIGHT
DAVID HEWITSON
RICH WELSH
LESLEY JEFFREY
DUNCAN ROBERTSON
COLIN WILSON
DAVID HOPE
VICTORIA EMERY
SCOTT PORTEOUS
BRYAN GREGG
ANDREW SINCLAIR
STEPHEN MOHAN
JOHN MCGIBBON
JOHN BURNS
TONY GILL

COLIN SAUNDERS
IAN ANDERSON
JOHN COWAN
SUSAN DUNLOP
JIM ALEXANDER
HAMILTON SEMPLE
LEE SETON

CRAIG WILSON
NEIL MOFFAT
CLAIRE MCNAY
DARREN FOLEY
KEITH MARTIN
IAIN RUDDICK
ISOBEL GRAHAM

AMANDA MUSGRAVE-WOOD

ALAN ROBERTSON
EMMA KERR
LORRAINE COWAN
JANET PRIESTLEG
NICK MUNRO
DEREK BROWN
LORENZO ROSSETTI
MICHAEL MCKAY
NATASHA COLLINS
DAVID RICE

LISA HALL

Club

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
MOTHERWELL AC
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

GALLOWAY HARRIERS

SPRINGBURN HARRIERS

DUMFRIES HARRIERS
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
HELM HILL RUNNERS
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

ROTHWELL & DISTRICT HARRIERS
DUMFRIES HARRIERS

LASSWADE ATHLETICS CLUB
EDINBURGH RUNNING NETWORK

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
BORDER HARRIERS & AC
MOTHERWELL AC

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

LOTHIAN RUNNING CLUB
WESTERLANDS CROSS COUNTRY CLUB

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

LOTHIAN RUNNING CLUB
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

DALKEITH RUN CLUB
CARLISLE TRI CLUB
JOG MOFFAT

Gender
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RaceAge
41
41
49
46
44
50
32
36
46
33
43
36
48
32
53
48
48
49
29
46
37
43
35
32
37
40
48
55
52
54
46
54
43
46
37
54
62
40
27
60
36
45
35
23
52
44
63
18
31
55
32
50
17
53
27
41
43



Position
111
112
113
114
115
116
117
118
119
120
121
122
123
124
125
126
127
128
129
130
131
132
133
134
135
136
136
138
139
140
141
141
143
144
145
146
146
148
149
149
151
152
153
154
155
156
157
158
159
160
161
161
163
164
165
166
166

Time
76.53
77.31
78.09
78.28
78.38
79.00
79.13
79.38
79.53
80.06
80.20
80.30
80.32
81.06
81.10
81.14
81.32
81.46
81.58
82.02
82.10
82.15
82.16
82.25
82.50
82.52
82.52
83.08
83.16
83.51
84.15
84.15
84.17
84.19
85.04
85.15
85.15
85.16
85.26
85.26
85.30
85.31
85.32
85.40
86:00
86.01
86.08
86.08
86.47
86.52
86.53
86.53
87.14
87.15
87.20
87.38
87.38

Race No
129
11
16
44
155
126
274
62
72
186
309
15
305
349
170
357

99
161
106
112
258
226
151
178
251
312
125

37

36
324
359

95
253
261
180
362

94
325
326
231
354
302
232
113

10

56
236
18
96
223
12
299
124
230
224

Name

ALAN MCFADDEN
MARK SMITH

COLIN FRASER
ANDREW CARRUTHERS
WILLIAM CUMMINGS
PRADEEP BHAGAWAN
ROSIE ALLEN
RICHARD SMITH
PAUL LOCKIE
GEORGE HYSLOP
SARAH POOL
JOHNNY MINTO

LIZ FORSYTH
PAMELA STITT
CALVIN HO

KERRY MCLACHLAN
THOMAS QUIGLEY
MAC MACKENZIE
CALLUM PEEBLES
ANDREW DAVIS
BRYAN THOMPSON
ALISON WHITLEY
LUCY CRAIG

COLIN BINNIE
RICHARD HENRY
LINA MANGEN
CAROL ELLIOT
ALLISTER KELLY

PHIL POAG

TOM MOFFETT
SHEILA GRAHAM
KIRSTY GATTNEY
STEWART MCDONALD
KAREN POAG

KIRSTY ASH

NATHAN MCNEISH
KATIE STEVENSON
HAMISH MACDONALD
GLEN CLEMENT
JANICE CLEMENT
LYNDA MINTO
RACHEL BRAGG
KATHRYN DARLING
RHONA ROBINSON
FRANK BIRCH

EWAN MCQUEEN
GLEN WRIGHT
MARTIN HOWLEY
DAWN KEOGH
HENRIK BERG
RICHARD MCDOUGAL
EMMA LITT

MARK JACKSON
RUTH GRIFFITH
PETER HUTCHISON
ALEXANDRA GANICK
BEVERLEY STEWART

Club

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

CARLISLE TRI CLUB
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

TEVIOTDALE HARRIERS
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
MUCKLE TOON JOGGERS
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

MUCKLE TOON JOGGERS
KIRKCUDBRIGHT RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
KIRKCUDBRIGHT RUNNING CLUB

RUN CLUB DALKEITH

DH RUNNERS

DUMFRIES HARRIERS

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
SEAPARK AC

CONCORDIA RUNNERS & PEDALLERS
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

SEAPARK AC
MUCKLE TOON JOGGERS

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

SPRINGBURN HARRIERS

SPRINGBURN HARRIERS
ANNAN & DISTRICT AC

MONTGOMERY COUNTY ROAD RUNNERS

JOG MOFFAT
HAWICK

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

ANNAN & DISTRICT AC
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
JOG MOFFAT

JOG MOFFAT

Gender
M
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RaceAge
56
34
40
49
39
56
42
46
49
28
50
49
46
34
18
36
17
51
36
50
57
44
44
39
36
41
55
53
43
41
50
31
57
39
43
17
30
58
57
58
45
25
55
45
72
24
45
42
29
45
63
29
39
46
65
24
40



Position
168
169
170
171
172
173
173
175
176
177
178
179
180
181
181
183
183
185
186
187
188
189
190
191
191
193
194
195
196
197
198
199
200
201
201
203
203
205
206
206
208
209
209
211
212
213
214
215
215
217
218

Time
89.05
89.28
89.46
90:00
90.01
90.41
90.41
91.03
91.10
91.12
91.25
91.43
92.04
92.20
92.20
92.30
92.30
92.31
92.33
92.59
93:00
93.07
93.22
93.26
93.26
94.27
94.59
95.05
95.31
95.49
95.50
96.53
97:00
97.28
97.28
98:00
98:00
98.06
98.33
98.33
98.38
100.24
100.24
100.38
100.39
102.04
102.54
106.04
106.04
108.42
111.58

Race No
358
259

297
303
307
270
296
310
255
308
298
128
227
276
237
234
300
316
120
301
257
317
351
350
304
275
119
260
222
347
104
131
319
322
235
114
318
273
355
266
265
353
75
352
311
268
360
313
320
264

Name

LAURA MCCALL
YVONNE CHISHOLM
JAMES ROGERSON
ANN LISTER
GERALDINE LINDEN
MICHELLE SMITH
KAREN MCKILLOP
DIANA LORD

JANICE ALLAN
DEBORAH CONLEY
POYEE HO

LIZ BURNS

ROBERT WILSON
BRYONY LADD
SANDIE DONALD
MARION VERNON
JANICE STEWART
MARGO MCQUARRIE
JEANNETTE SHENNAN
ANDY DICKSON
ANGELA MCDONALD
SUZANNE KERR

LYN LANDSBOROUGH
LORNA TRACEY
JANE BORLAND
KAREN J GRANT
ELLIE GOODALE

JOE BROWN
PAMELA MCINTOSH
SAMANTHA TAYLOR
LYNNE NICOL
JAMES GRIERSON
JULIAN AUCKLAND-LEWIS
SHARON MARSHALL
MARGARET GRAY
RUTH JOHNSON
GORDON PATERSON
HEATHER JEFFREY
ANNA MCNEISH
SAMMY DURNAN
LYN BELL

FIONA KIRKPATRICK
ASHLEY COWAN
DANIEL GOODALE
DEBORAH LINDSAY
DOT SMITH

CLARE DOOLEY
MIRIN BENZIE
KATHLEEN CURRIE
MARGARET LAURIE
FIONA IRWIN

Club
DUMPFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DALKEITH RUN CLUB

GLASGOW RUNNING NETWORK

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

DUMFRIES HARRIERS JOG SCOTLAND
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

DUMEFRIES RUNNING CLUB

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

JOG MOFFAT

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DUMFRIES HARRIERS

RUN CLUB DALKEITH
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

MUCKLE TOON JOGGERS

FUDS RUNNING CLUB
RUN CLUB DALKEITH
JOG MOFFAT

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

DUMFRIES HARRIERS
JOG PEEBLES
WEE COUNTY HARRIERS

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

CANI-FIT

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB

DALBEATTIE RUNNING CLUB
DUMFRIES RUNNING CLUB

Gender
F
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Cat
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RaceAge
32
37
22
68
50
46
43
68
51
44
45
48
58
31
44
33
37
51
49
52
51
41
46
30
29
48
42
54
42
45
34
57
54
45
55
50
66
45
39
28
35
43
28
42
34
63
38
19
52
59
41



